## 502355676 05/21/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT | SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|----------------------------------|-----------------------|----------------|
|                                  | NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name              | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| WASEDA UNIVERSITY | 04/03/2013     |

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name:           | EBM CORPORATION                    |
|-----------------|------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 4-16-15-508, Ohmoriminami, Ohta-ku |
| City:           | Tokyo                              |
| State/Country:  | JAPAN                              |
| Postal Code:    | 143-0013                           |

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13257610 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2028221111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028221100

Email: PatentMail@Whdapatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Westerman, Hattori, Daniels & Adrian LLP

Address Line 1: 1250 Connecticut Avenue NW,

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington,, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 111170              |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Stephen G. Adrian   |
| Signature:              | /Stephen G. Adrian/ |
| Date:                   | 05/21/2013          |
| Date:                   | 05/21/2013          |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=111170\_Assignment#page1.tif

\_\_\_OP \$40.00 13

PATENT REEL: 030460 FRAME: 0669

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WASEDA UNIVERSITY, a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan and having its principal place of business at 104, Totsuka-machi 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, 169-8050, JAPAN is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the invention entitled "BLOOD VESSEL MODEL FOR MEDICAL TRAINING AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING SAME", which is described and claimed in U.S. Patent Application No. 13/257,610, by virtue of an assignment recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 3, 2011, at Reel 027170, Frame 0925;

WHEREAS, WASEDA UNIVERSITY, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is desirous of assigning its entire right, title and interest in said U.S. Patent Application;

WHEREAS, EBM Corporation, a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan and having its principal place of business at 4-16-15-508, Ohmoriminami, Ohta-ku, Tokyo, 143-0013, Japan, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest as held by ASSIGNOR in, to and under the said U.S. Patent Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the adequacy and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its entire right, title, and interest in and to United States Patent Application No. 13/257,610 and the inventions therein, for the full term of the said United States Patent Application and any and all U.S. patents granted therein and any reissue, extension, reexamination, continuation, or divisional thereof.

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned ASSIGNOR has hereunto set hand and scal this _ | 3 |
|--|---|
| lay of <u>Apr. L</u> . 2013.   |   |
| Assignor: WASEDA UNIVERSITY  |   |

Signature //

Name:

of Representative:

Kuniki KINO

Title: Director, Research Collaboration&Promotion Center

PATENT REEL: 030460 FRAME: 0670

**RECORDED: 05/21/2013**